"*" = Output Only
8/9/2016 Page 1 of 3 Draft
Application Source:    Delimited
File Group: 2015
Record Name: Version:    Approved
Record Code:    8/9/2016
Record
Number O

P75 4 AIP Producer Certification Key Character 15 Y Y
P75 5 Tax ID Character 9 Y Y
Tax ID must be a valid SSN when the Tax ID Type Code equals
SSN "1", edit with SSN Table.
P75 6 Tax ID Type Code Character 1 Y Y
Tax ID Type Code must be valid; edit with the
Tax ID Type Code ICE, "D00005".
Tax ID Type Code must not equal EIN "2".
P75 7 Certification Signature Date Date 8 CCYYMMDD Y Y
Certification Signature Date must be the date of the insured's
signature on the Beginning Farmer Rancher Application.
P75 8 Cancellation Date Date 8 CCYYMMDD
Cancellation date must be greater than or equal to the
Certification Signature Date.
P75 9 Last Name Character 25 Y
Last Name must contain only alpha characters and can
include the following special characters: (-), (.), ( ), ('), (,).
P75 10 First Name Character 20 Y
First Name must contain only alpha characters and can
include the following special characters: (-), (.), ( ), ('), (,).
P75 11 Middle Name Character 20
Middle Name must contain only alpha characters and can
include the following special characters: (-), (.), ( ), ('), (,).
P75 12 Suffix Character 10
Suffix must contain only alpha characters and can include the
following special characters: (-), (.), ( ), ('), (,).
P75 13 Title Character 15
Title must contain only alpha characters and can include the
following special characters: (-), (.), ( ), ('), (,).
   P75 Release Date:
File Type:
Reinsurance Year:
   Producer Certification
"*" = Output Only
8/9/2016 Page 2 of 3 Draft
Application Source:    Delimited
File Group: 2015
Record Name: Version:    Approved
Record Code:    8/9/2016
Record
Number O
ut
pu
t
Field
Number Field Name Data Type
Max
Length Format
BUS
Key Req? Rules
   P75 Release Date:
File Type:
Reinsurance Year:
   Producer Certification
P75 14 Street 1 Address Character 65
Street 1 Address must be empty when International Country
Code exists.
Street 1 Address must contain only alpha numeric characters
and can include the following special characters: (-), (.), ( ), ('),
(,), (&), (%), (#), (/).
P75 15 Street 2 Address Character 35
P75 16 City Name Character 35 Y
City Name must contain only alpha numeric characters and
can include the following special characters: ( ), (-), (,), (.), (').
City Name must be valid; edit with the Zip table when
International Country Code is empty.
P75 17 State Abbreviation Character 2
State Abbreviation is Required when International Country
Code is empty.
State Abbreviation must be valid; edit with the Zip table.
P75 18 Zip Code Character 5 Zip Code is Required when State Abbreviation exists.
Zip Code must be valid; edit with the Zip table.
P75 19 Zip Code Extension Character 4